504648920 11/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4695641 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS A. SUMMERLIN	05/25/2000
TIMOTHY SHINKLE	05/25/2000
RUSSELL E. STALTERS	05/25/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVENANCE SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	1525 CARLING AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Z 8R9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15431335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (512) 637-9220

Email: slee@sprinklelaw.com

Correspondent Name: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPEN3960-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. ADAIR
SIGNATURE:	/john I. adair/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=OPEN3960-6 Assignment 1 (Inventors to Provenance)#page1.tif source=OPEN3960-6 Assignment 1 (Inventors to Provenance)#page2.tif

PATENT 504648920 REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0439

source=OPEN3960-6 Assignment 1 (Inventors to Provenance)#page3.tif source=OPEN3960-6 Assignment 1 (Inventors to Provenance)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 4 WORLD RIGHTS TO INVENTION AND PENDING CANADIAN PATENT APPLICATION AND PATENT RIGHTS IN OTHER CONTRIES

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt,

We, (1) Thomas A. SUMMERLIN, whose full post office address is 10943 Falls Road, Lutherville, Maryland 21093, U.S.A.; (2) Timothy SHINKLE, whose full post office address is 114 North Union Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, U.S.A.; and (3) Russell E. STALTERS, whose full post office address is 5225 Pooks Hill Road, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, U.S.A.

do hereby sell and assign to Provenance Systems Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at Suite 110, 1525 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 8R9, CANADA its successors and assigns ("the Company"), all right, title and interest in the invention by us made entitled: COMPUTER READABLE ELECTRONIC RECORDS AUTOMATED CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM

as more particularly described in an application for patent filed in Canada on May 2, 2000 under serial number N/A and any and all applications for patents and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Canadian application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said applications to the Company and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Company, we will communicate to the Company, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all corresponding national applications and any divisional, continuing and reissue applications relating theretoto, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries.

.../2

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0441

Page 2 of 4

(1st inventor)	
SIGNED AT ARLINGTON VA this 25 day of MAY 2000.	
Witness Thomas A. SUMMERLIN	
DECLARATION	
A.J. Horbard whose full post office address (Name of Witness) is 6541 EMPRE GROVE 37 GREET, ONTARIO K4P/G Address of Witness)	
That I was personally present and did see Thomas A. SUMMERLIN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes stated therein and he did acknowledge to me that he did so of his own free act and deed and he is in my belief of the full age of eighteen (18) years or more.	
Declared at ARLINGTON, VA	
this <u>2</u> <u>S</u> day of <u>MAY</u> 2000.	
Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0442

..../3

Page 3 of 4

(2nd inventor)
signed AT ARUNG TON VA this 25 day of MAY 2000.
Witness Timothy SHINKLE
DECLARATION
is 654 EMPIRE CRVE D CREET ONTHRO VI4PIGE (Address of Witness)
(Address of Witness)
declare:
That I was personally present and did see Timothy SHINKLE who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes stated therein and he did acknowledge to me that he did so of his own free act and deed and he is in my belief of the full age of eighteen (18) years or more.
Declared at ARLINGTON, VA
this <u>25</u> day of <u>MAY</u> 2000.
Al PA
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0443

.../4

Page	4	of	4

(3rd inventor)
signed AT ARCINGTON VA this 25 day of MAY 2000.
Witness Russell E STALTERS
DECLARATION
A. J. Holb JRN whose full post office address (Name of Witness) s 654 EMPIR COVE ST CRECY, CY M4P1G (Address of Witness)
declare:
That I was personally present and did see Russell E. STALTERS who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes stated therein and he did acknowledge to me that he did so of his own free act and deed and he is in my belief of the full age of eighteen (18) years or more.
Declared at ARLING TIME VA this 25 day of MAY 2000.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 11/17/2017